
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
August 28, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

UB/E 2023-08-06077 08/27/23, 11:33 am 62nd Ave $1,050 Unknown 
Currency 

$1,050.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-08-05753 08/25/23, 3:12 pm Hughes Dr Echo Weedeater 
Everstart Car Battery 

Floor Car Jacks 
Homelite Chainsaw 

LG TV 

$300.00 
$120.00 
$100.00 
$80.00 
$30.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-08-05732 08/25/23, 12:31 pm 11th Ave Front Broken 
Windshield 

$319.98 

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

 


