

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

August 28, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
UB/E	2023-08-06077	08/27/23, 11:33 am	62 nd Ave	\$1,050 Unknown	\$1,050.00
				Currency	
Larceny/Theft	2023-08-05753	08/25/23, 3:12 pm	Hughes Dr	Echo Weedeater	\$300.00
				Everstart Car Battery	\$120.00
				Floor Car Jacks	\$100.00
				Homelite Chainsaw	\$80.00
				LG TV	\$30.00
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-08-05732	08/25/23, 12:31 pm	11 th Ave	Front Broken	\$319.98
				Windshield	
]				



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Fax: (205) 752-6985